

## Saturday, August 19-22, 2016 Start/End at Shawnee State Park Fri – Shawnee Sunset Paddle Sat – Bike Bedford County Sun – Break of Day 5K/10K Trail Run/Walk

Event T-Shirt with any paid registration through Aug. 5<sup>th</sup>
Additional Gift for those who pre-register by Aug. 5<sup>th</sup>
AND complete <u>all three days</u> of events.
NO GIFTS FOR REGISTRANTS AFTER AUG. 8 OR DAY-OF EVENT.

Check all that apply:	Bedford County Outdoor Challenge – full three-day adventure: \$75 per person
Shawnee Sunset Padd	le: \$25 per person (choice of 1-mile or 2-mile route)
Bike Bedford County:	\$40 per person* for choice of ride:  Allegheny Ascent (Challenging Metric Century with 5,000ft of climbing and long downhill.)  Allegheny Covered Bridge Tour (Intermediate Metric Century including rolling hills.)  Covered Bridge Cycling tour (Metric Half-Century with rolling hills, 32 and 36 mi. options)  Covered Bridge Mini-Tour (12 miles, great for novice cyclists)  *Lakeshore Family Question (5K Around the Lake – free family ride – no gifts included.)
Break of Day 5K/10K 1	rail Run/Walk: \$25 per person.
NAME	
Gender: M F	Date of Birth
Email	
Day Phone	
Address	
AFTER AUGUST 5 <sup>™</sup> OF	shirt is included in registrations prior to August 5 <sup>th</sup> . NO EVENT SHIRTS FOR ONLINE REGISTRATION! R DAY-OF EVENT. Circle Desired Adult Shirt Size: S M L XL XXL XXXL
Total Amt Dug. ¢	

## **Bedford County Outdoor Challenge Agreement and Waiver**

By indicating your acceptance, you understand, agree, warrant and covenant as follows:

REGISTRATION AGREEMENT AND LIABILITY WAIVER (the Agreement and Waiver)

1. Authority to Register and/or to Act as Agent. You represent and warrant to the Bedford County Chamber of Commerce that you have full legal authority to complete this event registration on behalf of yourself and/or any party you are registering (the Registered Parties), including full authority to make use of the credit or debit card to which registration fees will be charged. As used in this Agreement and Waiver, the Bedford County Chamber of Commerce or "Chamber" refers to the Bedford County Chamber of Commerce and any and all subsidiaries, affiliated entities, or entities that control or are controlled by the Bedford County Chamber of Commerce singly or together and its officers, employees, contractors, subcontractors, sponsors, partners and agents.

If you are registering a child under the age of 18 or an incapacitated adult you represent and warrant that you are the parent or legal guardian of that party and have the legal authority to enter into this agreement on their behalf and by proceeding with this event registration, you agree that the terms of this Agreement and Waiver shall apply equally to all Registered Parties. By registering /a child under 13, you agree and consent to the collection of that child s information which you provide for the purposes of registration.

- 1. Waiver: YOU UNDERSTAND THAT PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT IS POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS, AND THAT A REGISTERED PARTY SHOULD NOT PARTICIPATE UNLESS THEY ARE MEDICALLY ABLE AND PROPERLY TRAINED. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT EVENTS MAY BE HELD OVER PUBLIC ROADS AND FACILITIES OPEN TO THE PUBLIC DURING THE EVENT AND UPON WHICH HAZARDS ARE TO BE EXPECTED. PARTICIPATION CARRIES WITH IT CERTAIN INHERENT RISKS THAT CANNOT BE ELIMINATED COMPLETELY RANGING FROM MINOR INJURIES TO CATASTROPHIC INJURIES INCLUDING DEATH. YOU UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE EVENT, YOU AND ANY REGISTERED PARTY, THE HEIRS, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES OR ASSIGNS OF YOU OR THE REGISTERED PARTY DO HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE THE BEDFORD COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, ITS EMPLOYEES, BOARD MEMBERS OR ANY INDIVIDUALS RELATED TO EVENT SPONSORS, HOST VENUE, MUNICIPALITIES, OR OTHER RELATED BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, VENUES OR GOVERNMENT MUNICIPALITIES FOR ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS ARISING FROM PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT BY YOU OR ANY REGISTERED PARTY.
- 3. Limitation of Liability; Disclaimer of Warranties. THE BEDFORD COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, ITS EMPLOYEES, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, MEMBER BUSINESSES, SPONSORS, EVENT HOST OR AGENTS THEREOF SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, RESULTING FROM PARTICIPATION IN THE BEDFORD COUNTY OUTDOOR CHALLENGE.
- 4. Indemnification. You agree to indemnify and hold the Bedford County Chamber of Commerce, its employees, Board of Directors, members, sponsors and related individuals harmless from and against any and all damages, costs, claims or demands, including reasonable attorneys' fees, made by any third party due to or arising from or relating to your participation in the Bedford County Outdoor Challenge or the violation of any term of this Agreement and Waiver.
- 5. Severability. You further expressly agree that this Agreement and Waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Pennsylvania and that if any provision of this Agreement and Waiver shall be found to be unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and Waiver and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

BY INDICATING YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT AND WAIVER, YOU ARE AFFIRMING THAT YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT AND WAIVER AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT YOU ARE GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE. YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU ARE SIGNING THE AGREEMENT AND WAIVER FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY, AND INTEND BY YOUR ACCEPTANCE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

Name (Print)	Date	
Signature		
Parent/Guardian Signature (if Under 18)		Date